BELETNL o gl o] 2o 1

TO ITEM #160

ITM23138
PARTS LIST
QUANTITY. DESCRIPTION PART
1.00 EACH|PLATE,BASE,MAIN,BASE ASSY,LABELASE1000 1TM19741
1.00 EACH|PLATE,BACK,MOUNT,LASER,BASE ASSY 1TM19733
1.00 EACH|MOUNT,LASER,BASE ASSEMBLY 1TM19732
2.00 EACH|CLAMP,LASER,BASE ASSY, LABELASE1000 1ITM19729
1.00 EACH|PLATE,COVER,BACK,BASE ASSY,LABELASE1000 1TM19740
1.00 EACH|MOUNT,LASER,FRONT,BASE ASSEMBLY ITM19734
1.00 EACH|UPRIGHT,SPOOL,BASE ASSEMBLY 1TM19730
1.00 EACH|MOUNT,UPRIGHT,SPOOL,BASE ASSEMBLY 1TM19731
1.00 EACH|PLATE,SCREEN,FILTER,BASE ASSEMBLY, LABELASE1000 1TM20080
1.00 EACH|FILTER,SCREEN,REPLACEMENT, BLACK POLYESTER FOAM 1TM20082
(5/PK) SPECIFY PRINTER S/N WITH ORDER
0.17 EACH|BAR,GROUND,32 CIRCUIT GE 1TM21439
1.00 EACH| CABLE,ASSEMBLY,INTERNAL SERIAL,LABELASE 1000, 1TM24911
USB/ETHERNET BD TO LL1000 MODULE
1.00 EACH|MOUNT,BOARD, FOR ITM20771 & ITM23314 BOARDS 1TM22076
1.00 EACH|BOARD,ASSEMBLY,ETHERNET/USB TO RS232,ROHS 1TM23314
1.00 EACH|CABLE,ASSEMBLY,INTERNAL SERIAL,LABELASE 1000,USB 1TM25037
BOARD TO DBY, 7"LONG
7.00 EACH|FOOT,RUBBER,STYRENE BUTADIENE RUBBER,.75",100/PK 1TM19763
4.00 EACH|FAN,BRUSHLESS,WITH BALL BEARING,60XB0X15MM, 1TM24577
14.2CFM,ROHS
1.00 EACH|MODULE,ASSEMBLY,LASER MARKER CONTROLLER,LABELASE, 1TM22892
ROHS
1.00 EACH|POWERSUPPLY,DZ150-9EUV1, (150 WATTS, +24V) 1TM24719
ADJUSTED TQ 30VDC, ROHS
1.00 EACH|SWITCH,KEYLOCK,SECURITY,ROTARY KEYLOCK SWITCH 1TMQ7243
CIRCUITRY: SPST CONTACT CURRENT MAX:5A CONTACT
RATING: 5A LEADED PROCESS COMPATIBLE: YES
MOUNTING TYPE:SCREW TERMINAL
EACH| CABLE,ASSEMBLY,NULL MODEM,DB9F—DBYF,15’ 1TM19074
EACH|LASER,C02,AIR COOLED,SEALED,10WATT,0EM,W /O 1TM24766
POINTER,ROHS
1.00 EACH|CABLE,ASSEMBLY,BNC PLUG TO BNC PLUG,RG59,2',75 1TM12086
OHM REFERENCE QUOTE 25527 DATED 8-15-03
1.00 EACH| ADAPTER,BNC,RIGHT ANGLE,JACK TO PLUG.90 1TM19073
1.00 EACH| CONNECTOR,HOUSING,DUAL ROW,CENTER—PQLARIZED,16 1TM24435
PQOS,ROHS
8.00 EACH|PIN,SOCKET,AMP,NI/AU,24—20AWG,ROHS 1TM24436
1.00_each| CONNECTOR,PCB,9 PIN,SINGLE ROW,.156"CENTERS 1TM25108
6.00 EACH|PIN,CONNECTOR,CRIMP,FEMALE,MOLEX 1TMQ5548
1.00 EACH|MODULE,POWER—ENTRY,FILTER,2—POLE SW/FUSE,10A 1TM19842
1.00 EACH|FUSEDRAWER,2—POLE,KMF_SERIES,BLACK,5X20MM FUSES(2) 1TM19843
2.00 EACH|FUSE,GLASS,5A/250V,5X20MM,QUICK—ACTING,FSF SERIES 1TM19944
1.00 EACH|CORD,POWER,3 COND,18AWG,PVC,W/CONN EA END, 1TM24240
9'10”LG.,ROHS
1.00 EACH| CONNECTOR,HOUSING,DUAL ROW,CENTER—PQLARIZED,10 1TM24434
POS,ROHS
1.00 EACH|FILTER,INTERFERENCE,RADIO,G10—10E,ROHS 1ITM25395
1.00 _each| CONNECTOR,PCB,3 PIN,SINGLE ROW,.156"CENTERS 1TM25109
8.00 EACH| SCREW,TORX,SECURITY TYPE,10-32 X 1/2",18—85S 1TM06892
2.00 EACH| SCREW,SOCKETHEAD,CAP, 10—-32 X 1/2",BLACK OXIDE 1TM19892
4.00 EACH| SCREW,SOCKETHEAD,CAP,6—32 X 1/4",STEEL,BLACK OXIDE 1TMQ1382
8.00 EACH| SCREW,SOCKETHEAD,CAP,8—32 X 3/4",BLACK OXIDE 1TM01392
2.00 EACH|SCREW,SOCKETHEAD,CAP,10—32 X 1,BLACK OXIDE 1TM14622
6.00 EACH|SCREW,SOCKETHEAD,CAP,8—32 X 3/8",BLACK OXIDE 1TMQO1389
5.00 EACH|SCREW,SOCKETHEAD,CAP, 10-32 X 5/8",BLACK OXIDE 1TM19891
2.00 EACH| SCREW,SOCKETHEAD,CAP,1/4—20 X 1/2",BLACK OXIDE 1TMQ1357
2.00 EACH| SCREW,SOCKETHEAD,CAP,10—32 X 1-3/4",BLACK OXIDE 1TMO1344
2.00 EACH|SCREW,SET,CUP POINT,10—32 X 3/8”,SS 1TMQ1254
1.00 EACH|PIN,DOWEL, 1/4 X 2 1TM19897
2.00 EACH|SCREW,SET,SOCKETHEAD,#10—32X3/4,SS 1TM16735
2.00 EACH|NUT, THUMB,KNURLED 1TM20081
7.00 EACH| SCREW,SOCKETHEAD,CAP,6—32 X 1/2",BLACK OXIDE 1TMQ1384
7.00 EACH| WASHER,FLAT,#6,STEEL,ZINC PLATED 1TMQ1421
4.00 EACH|SCREW,SOCKETHEAD,METRIC,M4—0.70 X 10MM,BLACK OXIDE 1TM04873
6.00 EACH|SCREW,BUTTONHEAD,SOCKET,CAP,10—-32 X 3/4,SS 1TM14633
1.00 EACH|NUT,HEX,KEPSNUT, 10-32,NOT CAD PLATED 1TMO7496

(=)
1 INFOSIGHT CORPORATION
A toah. Coparin, o 2t 1 be. preccd 231588 - DWG SR SR TS, T conAGT Ko, e
without writie authorization from Infosight Corporation. = CES
T e i o e o e o o | MRS FACTONS  DEMMALS Ay LABELASE 1000 ROHS
- id ntooight, Gomporation, e o |smESs 50 NOT SOALE SrAWNG APPROVALS DATE LL1000 & LL10O0OO0OP
A _[UPDATED BOM AW [12/21/08_AH _ WATERAL o
B _|REPLACED SCREWS AND UPDATED BOM AW [7/11/07] AR HATERAS & A. WEAVER] 11/13/03 BASE ASSEMBLY
WANUFAGTURING ENGRO FINISH K. VAUGHN| 11/13/03
\SSUED SIZE|FSCM NO. DWG. NO. REV.
AT AN pany [t [PNAL]  NEXT ASSTY. USED on SMILAR TO ACTWT | cALC wT D _ |_|7\_ N u \_ u m w
REY: REVISION DESCRIPTION DRAWN| paTe [ APPROVED | REV. REVISION DESCRIPTION DRAN| DATE [ APPROVED s o RS e e APPLGATION SRE R A | ™= 7 oF 1




